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(d) the amount of foreilll exchange sanctioned; and

(e) whe:her these ,persons visited U.K. Jast year also, and jf so, the reasons for allowing them to go abroad this year aiso?

The Minister of Finance (Shri T. T.
Krlshnamacharl) : (a) to (d). The "Chief Editor of Fatch" Weekly and "Pritam" Monthly ha.. been released foreign exchange to the extent uf RI. 4,200 in connection with his professional work as a Journalist in the U.K He is an Editor of 40 years standing. Looking to hi. standing os a Journalist and the fact that he wa.
Chief Editor of a Weekly and a Monthly Magazine, he was allowed thi. foreign exchange in terms of the "ormal rules.

(e) He visited the U.K. last Ye<lr also, Under the rules extent, nothing debars 0" Journalist from beinl( granted facilities for foreign exchange even though he might have gone abroad n year earlier.

~~ ..... ~
",","'{II'1 ,., ~ ~

1 3 7 8. 'IIi .1IIm: """ i",
'm Ii\'1rior Vtt 'ImmT q';fi 'IW .m '1ft

r ~

("') 'm ~ " ~ fir, • .(l{ ml
~  ~ ~ f;:;;;;r) ii ~ 9"( Ifm'fI
~1 ~ ~~~1

~~ ~ 1 r~

~ ~ lffil"fN'i "'T '!Iitm IIIfn
Rim'r f.f1:fT "lIi'IT ~ ; o;r'\T

(III) .m-~  <IT tlf cm>!T'I"IT it.

'm 'f.n1II « ?
f","" 'Iitt IIImWtm ('*\ ~ ~

.wi): (;r,l 3fT'I;ff I

(III) lfR tt ~ am I

~  if '!" 'Im:WPIT
1 379. '*\ ,,111m: "I\If i",: 'm

~  If<fi ~ ~r r "'T f.'lT ~  ~ :

("') 'm Itpr-r ~ f", -.:rim ~

it 1f.T'I1!l: it ~  ;:'f ~ .rr...it '1ft
Iir.J;rr ~ 'Ii' WT ~ ; ~

(III) ~ i!T, <IT '3"or;t;T l{lir ..ron
'm ~ ?

ro'llf '"" (.ro ~ ~
('Ii") 3 ~ 1

(II) '1"Iri1t1ft ,,"HJ1:l1r. ~
('!'f) .. ~ ~ f\llT( ~ 0 it
:r.n: m ~ .. .rur.r ~ it It'Ii"
~ .mn ~ t 1II"l>:: 1Il 'I'T'Ir 'Ii'
~ ~ 1 lIT(nf it ~ 14,000 'rf
~ r ~~  1 11 ~

20,000 ;:'f illffi rn 'li"T t I
GramdaD Mo .. _t

1180. {ShrI D. 8. Patll:
Sbrl Tldlldu ladha .. :

W ill the Minister of 1a ~ be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No, 383 on the 24th

~ er 1964 and state the name. of the States which have introduced Bills to promote the Gramdan Movement on the lines of the draft Gramdan Bill forwarded to them by the Central GO\'ernment?

The Mlnl<der 01 PlaDDiD.. (8brl B.
R. Bhapll: Gramdun legislation has been enacted in AS8nm, Maharashtr., Rajasthan and W .. ,t Beng .. l. Bill. haVl' been prepared or intr Jduccd in Anclhra Pradesh and Orisso. In other States, the matter i. under ar.tivl! ('on ..
sideralion. However, in Madra3 and Bihar, the Bhoodan Acts include provision.q for Gramdan also.
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Beseuch work by C. W ... P. C. ID
Bihar

1381. Shrlmali Kamelularl Sinha:
Will the Minister of Irrlrailon aDd Power be pleased to state.

(0) whether any research work is being conducted in Bihar by the C<ntral Water and Power Cammission;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the Jirogre.;s made in this re(lart1; and

(c.l if not, the reasona tOdrdor?

Tile Minis'.. of Irrlratlon ani!
Power (Dr. K. L. Rao): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Research work is not takeD uP by the Central Water and Power Commission in each of the States, but On nn All-India ba,"is, at the Power Resfarch Station at Poana, &nd the Power ReSe'3rch Institute with units at Bangalore and Bhopal.
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